C
DRS61: Incremental encoders, number of
lines and zero pulse width freely programmable
DRS60: Incremental Encoders
with Zero-Pulse-Teach
D
A
T

Point 14
Incremental Encoder DRS61 face mount flange, solid shaft (number of lines and zero pulse width can be freely programmed by the customer)
Order example Incremental Encoder DRS61
4.5 … 5.5 Volt, TTL/RS 422; face mount flange; connector M23, 12-pin, radial; number of lines: 8,192 (factory-programmed)
Electrical interface
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422 =  A
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422 =  C
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull =  E
D
Point 1
R
Point 2
S
Point 3
6
Point 4
1
Point 5
–
Point 6
A
Point 7
4
Point 8
A
Point 9
0
Point 10
8
Point 11
1
Point 12
9
Point 13
2
Point 14
Connection type Number of lines
Factory-programmed to 8,192.
Connector M23, 12-pin, axial =  B
Cable 11-core, radial 1.5 m =  K
Cable 11-core, axial 1.5 m =  R
Mechanical interface
Face mount flange,
solid shaft 10 mm =  4
Mechanical interface
Face mount flange,
solid shaft 10 mm =  4
02-2008
Please order programming tool separately (see accessories page 18).1
1
6
Incremental Encoder DRS60/DRS61, servo flange
Connector or cable outlet
Protection class up to  IP 66
Electrical interfaces
TTL and HTL
Zero-Pulse-Teach via
pressing a button
DRS61: number of lines and
zero pulse width can be freely
programmed by the customer
PIN Signal Wire colour Explanation
(Cable outlet)
1 B black Signal line
2 Sense + grey Connected
internally to Us
3 Z lilac Signal line
4 Z yellow Signal line
5 A white Signal line
6 A brown Signal line
7 N. C. orange Not connected
8 B pink Signal line
9 Screen Housing potential

Point 14
Incremental Encoder DRS61, servo flange, solid shaft (number of lines and zero pulse width can be freely programmed by the customer)
Order example Incremental Encoder DRS61
4.5 … 5.5 Volt, TTL/RS 422; servo flange; connector M23, 12-pin, radial; number of lines: 8,192 (factory-programmed)
D
Point 1
R
Point 2
S
Point 3
6
Point 4
1
Point 5
–
Point 6
A
Point 7
1
Point 8
A
Point 9
0
Point 10
8
Point 11
1
Point 12
9
Point 13
2
Point 14
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull
Zero-pulse width  180° =  F
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull
Zero-pulse width  90° =  E
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  180° =  D
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  90° =  C
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  180° =  B
Connector M23, 12-pin, radial =  A Each number of lines from 00001
up to 08192 possible.
Always 5 characters in clear text.
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width 90° =  A
Connection type Number of lines
Connector M23, 12-pin, axial =  B
Cable 11-core, radial 1.5 m =  K
Cable 11-core, radial 3 m =  L
Cable 11-core, radial 5 m = M
Cable 11-core, radial 10 m = N
Cable 11-core, axial 10 m = U
Cable 11-core, axial 1.5 m =  R
Cable 11-core, axial 3 m =  S
Cable 11-core, axial 5 m =  T
Connector M23, 12-pin, radial =  A
Electrical interface
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422 =  A
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422 =  C
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull =  E
Connection type Number of lines
Factory-programmed to 8,192.

Point 14
Incremental Encoder DRS61 blind hollow shaft (number of lines and zero pulse width can be freely programmed by the customer)
Order example Incremental Encoder DRS61
4.5 … 5.5 Volt, TTL/RS 422; blind hollow shaft; connector M23, 12-pin, radial; number of lines: 8,192 (factory-programmed)
D
Point 1
R
Point 2
S
Point 3
6
Point 4
1
Point 5
–
Point 6
A
Point 7
A
Point 8
A
Point 9
0
Point 10
8
Point 11
1
Point 12
9
Point 13
2
Point 14
1) Collets for 6, 8, 10, 12 mm and 1/4",
3/8" and 1/2" as accessories, separate
order item (see below).
For 15 mm shaft diameter, collet is not
needed.
Mechanical interface
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull
Zero-pulse width  180° =  F
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull
Zero-pulse width  90° =  E
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  180° =  D
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  90° =  C
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  180° =  B
Connector M23, 12-pin, radial =  A Each number of lines from 00001
up to 08192 possible.
Always 5 characters in clear text.
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width 90° =  A
Electrical interface Connection type Number of lines
Connector M23, 12-pin, axial =  B
Cable 11-core, radial 1.5 m =  K
Cable 11-core, radial 3 m =  L
Cable 11-core, radial 5 m = M
Cable 11-core, radial 10 m = N
Cable 11-core, axial 10 m = U
Cable 11-core, axial 1.5 m =  R
Cable 11-core, axial 3 m =  S
Cable 11-core, axial 5 m =  T
Connector M23, 12-pin, radial =  A
Electrical interface
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422 =  A
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422 =  C
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull =  E
Connection type Number of lines
Factory-programmed to 8,192.

17SICK-STEGMANN
DRS60/DRS61
Order information
D
Point 1
R
Point 2
S
Point 3
6
Point 4
0
Point 5
–
Point 6 Point 7
D
Point 8 Point 9 Point 10 Point 11 Point 12 Point 13 Point 14
Incremental Encoder DRS60, through hollow shaft
Connector M23, 12-pin, radial =  A
Cable 11-core, radial 1.5 m =  K
Cable 11-core, radial 3 m =  L
Cable 11-core, radial 5 m = M
Cable 11-core, radial 10 m = N
Connection type
Part no.Type Shaft diameter
Through hollow shaft collets
2029192SPZ-006-AD-D 6 mm
SPZ-1E4-AD-D 2029193 1/4"
SPZ-008-AD-D 2029194 8 mm
SPZ-3E8-AD-D 2029195 3/8"
SPZ-010-AD-D 2029196 10 mm
SPZ-012-AD-D 2029197 12 mm
SPZ-1E2-AD-D 2029198 1/2"
Through hollow shaft1) =  D
D
Point 1
R

Connection type
Factory-programmed to 8,192.
Order example Incremental Encoder DRS60
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422 zero-pulse width 90°; through hollow shaft; connector M23, 12-pin, radial; number of lines: 360
D
Point 1
R
Point 2
S
Point 3
6
Point 4
0
Point 5
–
Point 6
A
Point 7
D
Point 8
A
Point 9
0
Point 10
0
Point 11
3
Point 12
6
Point 13
0
Point 14
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull
Zero-pulse width  180° =  F
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull
Zero-pulse width  90° =  E
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  180° =  D
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  90° =  C
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width  180° =  B
Each number of lines from 00001
up to 08192 possible.
Always 5 characters in clear text.
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422
Zero-pulse width 90° =  A
Electrical interface Number of lines
Electrical interface
4.5 … 5.5 V, TTL/RS 422 =  A
10 … 32 V, TTL/RS 422 =  C
10 … 32 V, HTL/push-pull =  E
Through hollow shaft1) =  D
1) Collets for 6, 8, 10, 12 mm and  1/4",

21SICK-STEGMANN
DRS60/DRS61
Dimensional drawings and order information
Mechanical Adapters
5312987BEF-MG-50 Diameter 50 mm
Part no.Type Flange spigot
Mounting bell incl. fixing set for encoder with servo flange
2029164BEF-WF-36 Diameter 36 mm
Part no.Type Flange spigot
Mounting angle incl. fixing set for encoder with face mount flange
2029165BEF-WG-SF050
Part no.Type 2029166BEF-WK-SF
Part no.Type
Servo clamps small, Set (comprises 3 pieces) for servo flanges
with spigot diameter 50 mm
Servo clamps half ring, Set (comprises 2 pieces) for servo flanges
02-2008
22
Accessories mounting systems/Collets
SICK-STEGMANN
Collets
2029174
Part no.
SPZ-006-AD-A
Type Shaft diameter
6 mm
Part no.Type Shaft diameter
Collets for blind hollow shaft encoder Collets for through hollow shaft encoder
SPZ-1E4-AD-A 2029175 1/4"
SPZ-008-AD-A 2029176 8 mm
SPZ-3E8-AD-A 2029177 3/8"
SPZ-010-AD-A 2029178 10 mm
SPZ-012-AD-A 2029179 12 mm
SPZ-1E2-AD-A 2029180 1/2"
2029192SPZ-006-AD-D 6 mm
SPZ-1E4-AD-D 2029193 1/4"
SPZ-008-AD-D 2029194 8 mm
SPZ-3E8-AD-D 2029195 3/8"
SPZ-010-AD-D 2029196 10 mm
SPZ-012-AD-D 2029197 12 mm
SPZ-1E2-AD-D 2029198 1/2"
Dimensional drawings and order information
Mechanical Adapters
02-2008
5312988BEF-MR-010020